

BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Scott LaChasse, Chief of Police
200 North Third Street, Burbank, California 91502-1201
www.burbankpd.org



July 26, 2016

Mr. Corey-Brandon Eib 16045 Sherman Way #H-63 Van Nuys, CA 91406

Dear Mr. Eib:

You mailed a letter to my attention at the Burbank Police Department (copy attached), which was postmarked July 12, 2016. Upon receipt, I discovered that there was a non-postmarked, two-cent stamp affixed to the back of the letter. As the stamp still has value, I am returning it to you.

Sincerely,

J.J. Puglisi Lieutenant

* 14, 150 16, 16°

Investigations Division, Detective Bureau

证明的 地名美国比尔斯斯特拉克比尔

RESPECT

INTEGRITY

EXCELLENCE

Corey Eib c/o 16045 Sherman Way #H-63 Van Nuys, California Non-Domestic

Burbank Police Dept.
Attn: J.J. Puglisi
Gerardo Misquez
200 N. Third St.
Burbank, CA 91502

RE: Averment of Art. IV status as a citizen of California

Dear Lt. Publisis and Sgt. Misquez,

It was a pleasure to meet both of you today, thank you for your time.

Per our conversation today, please not the postage affixed and mailing address from which this letter was sent. This letter is evidence of the USPS meeting obligations to carry the mail among the several states at the rates set by the 37th Congress. This liability is directly applicable to the United States Post Office Dept., a liability inherited by the USPS through the Postal Reorganization Act of 1970.

The State that this letter was mailed from, is one of the several states contemplated in U.S. Const. Art IV, § 2 cl. 1 and is the physical location in which your agency operates (*see* Cal. Const. Art. 3 § 2 (1879) and Cal. Const. Art. X12 (1849)), however, the several state California is not the source from which your agency derives its authority (*see* U.S. Const. amend. XIV).

The jurisdiction from which Burbank PD operates is federal, and is limited to the jurisdiction of United States as it operates within the defined territory of California 1849. (*see Cal. Comm.* §9307(h) and see also CA DMV Form DL-44, Certifications). Confirmation that California is an organization with many offices and has debt can be made with the CA Comptroller Office.

As the Burbank Police Dept. is denying me use and enjoyment of my property, which is a vehicle (see 1 U.S.C. § 4), and is expressly not a 'motor vehicle' (see 18 U.S.C. § 31) I request the immediate return of my property, or in the alternative, proof upon which Burbank PD is relying that my property is a motor vehicle, and not my private property (a vehicle) as I maintain. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Corey Eib c/o 16045 Sherman Way #H-63 Van Nuys, California Non-Domestic SANTA CLARITA CA 913

12 LILATIS PHELL



Burbank Police Dept.
Attn: J.J. Puglisi
Gerardo Misquez
200 N. Third St.
Burbank, CA 91502